

## MAHALAXMI RUBTECH LIMITED

OFFSET PRINTING BLANKETS | TECHNICAL COATED FABRICS

Ref: MRT/CS/Correspondence/2021-22/12

Date: June 14, 2021

**To, BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir,

## Sub: Disclosures pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018.

We hereby confirm that the outstanding long-term borrowing of the Mahalaxmi Rubtech Limited as on March 31, 2021 is less than Rs. 100 crores and accordingly, The Company is not a "Large Corporate" as on 31st March, 2021, in terms of the criteria specified in clause 4.1 of SEBI Circular Ref. No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018.

Sr.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	Mahalaxmi Rubtech Limited
2	CIN -	L25190GJ1991PLC016327
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March, 2021 (in Rs. Cr.)	Rs. 18.41 Crore
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Long Term: BBB+
÷r.		Short Term: A2
		Agency: Care Ratings Limited
5	Name of Stock Exchange <sup>#</sup> in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	BSE Limited

Please take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For, Mahalaxmi Rubtech Limited

Rajendra R. Mehta Chief Financial Officer



For, Mahalaxmi Rubtech Limited

Kevin J. Dhruve Company Secretary

CORPORATE OFFICE: MAHALAXMI HOUSE, YSL AVENUE, OPP. KETAV PETROL PUMP, POLYTECHNIC ROAD, AMBAWADI, AHMEDABAD - 380 015, INDIA. TELEPHONE: +91-79-40008000 FAX: +91-79-40008030

## WORKS:

UMA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PHASE III, VILLAGE: VASNA-IYAVA, TALUKA: SANAND, DISTRICT: AHMEDABAD - 382 170, INDIA. TELEPHONE: 02717-284309, 284310 FAX: 02717-284152 E-MAIL: mrt@mrtglobal.com WEBSITE: www.mrtglobal.com REGD. OFFICE: 47, NEW CLOTH MARKET, AHMEDABAD - 380 002, INDIA. TELEPHONE: +91-79-22160776 CIN NO.: L25190GJ1991PLC016327